

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10317/2025

Rohan Sharma S/o Shri Jagdish Narayan Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10375/2025

Mohan Lal Meena Son Of Sh. Budha Ram Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10382/2025

Rekha Gurjar Daughter Of Sh. Gajanand Gurjar
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mananjay Singh Rathore, Adv. for Mr. M. S. Raghav, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saumil Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

06/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that in the light of directions given by this Court for provisionally appearing in interview, the petitioners were allowed to appear in the interviews, however, their result was directed to be kept in sealed cover. Learned counsel for the petitioners also submit that the sealed cover envelope may be called by this Court and be perused, so

that only in the contingency where the petitioners have secured appropriate marks, the matters would be argued on merits, otherwise these writ petitions would become infructuous.

In view of above, learned counsel for RPSC is directed to produce the result of the petitioners in seal cover for perusal of this Court on 24.03.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J