

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10317/2025

Rohan Sharma S/o Shri Jagdish Narayan Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10375/2025

Mohan Lal Meena Son Of Sh. Budha Ram Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10382/2025

Rekha Gurjar Daughter Of Sh. Gajanand Gurjar
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Raghav with Mr. Visivash Saini Mr. Mananjay Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG with Mr. Hardik Singh, AAAG Mr. Himanshu Tholia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

24/04/2026

No one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent-
Rajasthan Public Service Commission.

List these cases on 29.04.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J