

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10317/2025

Rohan Sharma S/o Shri Jagdish Narayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10375/2025

Mohan Lal Meena Son Of Sh. Budha Ram Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10382/2025

Rekha Gurjar Daughter Of Sh. Gajanand Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma Mr. M.S. Raghav with Mr. Vishwas Saini Mr. Mananjay Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG with Mr. Hardik Singh, AAAG Dr. Sajit jakhar Ms. Niharika Choudhary Mr. Himanshu Tholia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

30/04/2026

The Co-ordinate Bench of this Court on 24.03.2026 noted, after the perusal of the result as shown to the Court, that two candidates namely, Mohan Lal Meena and Rekha Gurjar secured more marks in the cut-off and therefore they are found to be

selected candidates. There is no dispute in regard to their qualification and eligibility and RPSC has no objection to the same.

In view of the above fact, it is informed to this Court that RPSC would recommend both the persons for appointment on the post in question within a period of ten days from the date of this order.

List this case on 18.05.2026.

Further, learned counsel for the respondent-RPSC is directed to place the copy of the recommendation on record for perusal and for further necessary order in respect of petitioners who are found to be eligible for the said post in this case.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J